ATF22V10CQ-15SI Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ATF22V10CQ-15SI-DG
Manufacturer Microchip Technology
Manufacturer Product Number ATF22V10CQ-15SI
Description IC PLD 10MC 15NS 24SOIC
Detailed Description 22V10 Programmable Logic Device (PLD) IC 10 Mac
rocells 24-SOIC

0735U–PLD–7/10
ATF22V10CQ-15SI Microchip Technology IC PLD 10MC 15NS 24SOIC
12. Ordering Information
12.1 Atmel ATF22V10C(Q) Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
12.2 Using “C” Product for Industrial
To use commercial product for industrial temperature ranges, down-grade one speed grade from the industrial-
grade to the commercial-grade device (e.g. 7ns PX = 10ns PU) and de-rate power by 30%.
12.3 Military Package Options (Lead-based)(1)
Notes: 1. Military/DSCC parts meet the DSCC drawing specifications
tPD (ns) tS (ns) tCO (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
5 3 4 ATF22V10C-5JX 28J
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
7.5 3.5 4.5
ATF22V10C-7PX
ATF22V10C-7SX
24P3
24S
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
7.5 3.5 4.5 ATF22V10C-7JU 28J
Industrial
(-40°C to 85C)
10 4.5 6.5
ATF22V10C-10JU
ATF22V10C-10PU
ATF22V10C-10SU
ATF22V10C-10XU
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Industrial
(-40C to 85C)
15 10 8
ATF22V10C-15JU
ATF22V10C-15PU
28J
24P3
Industrial
(-40C to 85C)
ATF22V10CQ-15JU 28J
Industrial
(-40C to 85C)
tPD (ns) tS (ns) tCO (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 4.5 6.5